

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P.Nos.6672-6673/2001 in
Criminal Appeal No. 961-962/2001

P.S.V.L.N. SASTRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADVOCATE GENERAL, H/C OF A.P., HYDERABAD

Respondent (s)

(for suspension of sentence and bail and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Appellant (s)

Mr.Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant states that the appellant is suffering from mental disorder and was in mental hospital during the month of September 2001. He further states that considering his health, execution of sentence of imprisonment of three months be suspended. Prayer granted. Appellant be released on bail on furnshing a bail bond for a sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh. Crl.M.Ps. are disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master