

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.961-962 OF 2001

P.S.V.L.N. SASTRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ADVOCATE GENERAL, H/C OF A.P., HYDERABAD

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the compliance report.

The office report is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master